## 506016421 04/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063134

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TECHNISCHE UNIV	'ERSITAT ML	NCHEN		04/01/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	NIPPON	NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	1-1, KO	1-1, KORAIBASHI 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU			
City:	OSAKA	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	541-004	541-0043			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
		4388181			
	<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:(612)		612)455-3801			
	ill be sent to	the e-mail address first; if	that is unsucce	ooful it will be cont	
using a fax number	r, if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-455-3800			
	r, if provided	if that is unsuccessful, it			
<i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r, if provided ( ne:	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE	will be sent via l	US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r, if provided ( ne:	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET	will be sent via l	US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r, if provided F ne: 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2700	<i>will be sent via (</i> LLER & LARSON	US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r, if provided F ne: 2	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET	<i>will be sent via (</i> LLER & LARSON	US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r, if provided ( me: 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2700	<i>will be sent via (</i> LLER & LARSON	US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2700 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	will be sent via b LLER & LARSON A 55402	US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided	if that is unsuccessful, it 12-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2700 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	will be sent via b LLER & LARSON A 55402	US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r, if provided	if that is unsuccessful, it 512-455-3800 kerkhove@hsml.com IAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 5 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2700 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 20162.0101USWO DOUGLAS P. MUELLE	will be sent via b LLER & LARSON A 55402	US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT MUNCHEN, a corporation

organized under the laws of Germany and having an office and place of business at Arcisstr. 21, 80333 Munchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 25, 2014 under Serial No. 14/388181 entitled COPOLYMER FOR DISPERSANT FOR CEMENT, DISPERSANT FOR CEMENT, AND CEMENT COMPOSITION, and issued on May 3, 2016 as US Patent No. 9,328,022.

AND WHEREAS. NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the law of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0043, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

## PATENT REEL: 052407 FRAME: 0661

invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

H. H. H. H. J. A. C. Alexandros Papaderos

(Typed)

Date <u>Ap*il (1*, 220</u>

By:

Dr. Alexe**(stignaline)**deros Head of Patents & Licences Title: TUM Technical University of Munich

**RECORDED: 04/15/2020**